502402382 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sara SUNDSTROM	05/20/2013
Gerdie SMID	05/29/2013
Marcus RULAND	05/21/2013
Alessia RIGHETTI	06/14/2013
Glenn LUNDBERG	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB	
Street Address:	Box 13080	
City:	GOTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-402 52	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ap	oplication Number:	29455074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13302.0048U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey
	PATENT

502402382 REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0897

DP \$40.00 29455074

Signature:	/Maija J. Carey/
Date:	06/28/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page1.tif source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page2.tif source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page3.tif source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page4.tif source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page5.tif source=13302_0048U1_2013_06_28_Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Sara SUNDSTRÖM, of Kippholmsvägen 22, SE-423 63 Torslanda, Sweden; Gerdie SMID, of Nieuwkuijksestraat 91, NL-5253AE Nieuwkuijk, Netherlands; Marcus RULAND, of Meertal 158, DE-41464 Neuss, Germany; Alessia RIGHETTI, of Via da Verrazzano 9, IT-37138 Verona, Italy; and Glenn LUNDBERG, of Johannelundsvägen 4, SE-907 38 Umeå, Sweden, have invented new and useful improvements in "ACTIVE SELF-WARMING BLANKET", for which Registered Community Design application Nos. 001351852-0001/0007 were filed on November 20, 2012, and for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on May 16, 2013 and assigned Application No. 29/455,074 ; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is Box 13080, S-402 52, Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sara SUNDSTRÖM, Gerdie SMID, Marcus RULAND, Alessia RIGHETTI, and Glenn LUNDBERG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB's legal

1456242 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0048U1 PAGE 2 of 6

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 20 day

Sara Sundström

WITNESSETH

Address:

1456242_1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0048U1 PAGE 3 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment this Vednes day
of <u>29 - 5 -</u> , 2013.	
	Gerdie Smid
WITNESSETH:	
1	2. 2 Reduce
Name: Var Lat Alakarita (Mala	Name: <u>DE MIES HIRTIME</u>
Address: <u>Religional Addison Propert</u>	Address: Benden daplainto 78
	BE- 2600 Berchen

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0048U1 PAGE 4 of 6

HA WILLIADOS WEIDNEADE, I HAVE CACCUL	co ans Assignment ansaay
of May, , 2013.	
	Marcus Ruland (L.S.)
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON FOR VOT
WITNESSETH:	
. Burth Contra	- KX1200
1. 40000 30000	
Name: Dimmler Simonic	Name: LUGDO, ESSA
Address: Mam Goldlest 109 40237	Address: Perfology 17
Dúseldoi l	0-40549 Disseldost

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0048U1 PAGE 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this 14 day
of <u>Tone</u> , 2013.	
	Alessia Righetti (L.S.)
WITNESSETH:	
1. <u>AL-Glade</u>	2 Leeps
Name: SIKONS SEBASTIANI	Name: <u>FASOLI WIGINA</u>
Address: UIA DA VERRAZZANO S	Address: <u>U.A. PACLO ŁONOTTI,</u> 43
37138 VJRONA	3+020 TORRE NECHAL (VE)
TACY	ITALL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0048U1 PAGE 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have exc	ecuted this Assignment this day
of May	, 2013.	
1		
		Will all all all all all all all all all
		Glenn Lundberg
WITNESSETH:	1.	•
1/ W/W m	dW4 <u>/</u>	2. Uklas Lundhers
Name: 34 Windl	2019 /	Name: Niklas Lundberg
Address: <u>Hedlunda</u>	vďoe <i>n 1 A</i>	Address: <u>Johannel Und Svägen</u> 4
90321 UMEÁ	SWEDEJU	90378 Unea, Sweden

1456242_1

RECORDED: 06/28/2013